Docket No.: 86421-28D

FORM PTO-1595 (Modilied) (Rev. 12-05)	RECORDATION FO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OMB No. 0681-0027 (exp.1/31/2009) P08A/REV05	PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
	IAIENI	0 01121
To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office: Pic	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	and Hademark Onios. I h	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
NIKE BAUER HOCKEY INC.		and address of reserving party(100).
		Name: NIKE BAUER HOCKEY CORP.
		Address: 905, chemin de la Rivière-du-Nord
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes 🗷 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da	ate(s):	
Execution Date(s): June 30, 2007		
☐ Assignment 🗵	Merger	City: St-Jérôme
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	State/Prov.: Quebec
☐ Joint Research Agreement		Country: CANADA ZIP: J7Y 5G2
Government Interest Assignment		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	/ License	
☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		
A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent No.(s)
12/385,019	,	·
•		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom corres		6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mai	led:	Involved:
Name: Marc Gagnon		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 51,273		
Address: SMART & BIGGAR	·	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3300		☑ Was already paid on March 30, 2009
City: Montreal		☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: Quebec		8. Payment Information
	: H3B 4W5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
ione Number: (514) 954-1500		Expiration Date
Fax Number: (514) 954-1396		b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: montreal@smart-bigga	r.ca	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Mare Gagnon	
	Signature	Date
	gnon, Reg. No. 51,273	Total number of pages including cover
hi-ma	of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (871)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandris, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0563 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY

STATE OF MAINE	1	
JIII DOI MARKINE	,	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS
)	
OUR IDED! AND OR	,	MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN
CUMBERLAND, SS.)	THE STATE OF THE OWN

I, COLLEEN L. FOURNIER, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Maine, by authority of the Secretary of State, residing in the City of Portland, in the County of Cumberland, in said State of Maine,

Do Certify and Attest that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and purporting to be --

Certificate of Amalgamation of Nike Bauer Hockey Corp, dated June 30, 2007

the said copies having been compared by me with the said original documents, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Yarmouth, Maine, United States of America,

This 14th day of November, 2007.

A Notary Public in and for the State of Maine My Commission Expires September 4, 2008

g baser forms not any Gran-cas doc

PATENT REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0564



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3218916

I hereby certify that

3218080 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

NIKE BAUER HOCKEY INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

NIKE BAUER HOCKEY CORP.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

June 30, 2007

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 03/09/2010